TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
From
Sir,
Ref: (1)
(2)
Letter No. O122O7-HA2-2O24. dated: 18.04.2024
(Communication of Type Approval Certificate No, 623/2024)
Sub: Motor Vehicles - Registration of LMV Passenger Vehicle

Saloon/ Estate etc
5 Type of vehicle M 3 Cate ory
Month and ear of ma nufacture As er codification
7 No. of linders 4
8 Chassis number Asa lica b le
9 Engine number or motor
number in the case of battery
o erated vehicle
As applicable
10. Diesel
11. H.P.
t2. 3455 cc
13. Makers classification PRESTIGE 4WD TROOPS CARRIER/POLICE
VAN BS-VI
14. Wheel base 3365 mm
15. Seatin ca ct 20
16. Colo u r AsA licable
77.
18, G.V.W. (Gross vehicle weight)
or RLW (Registered laden
weight) as certified by the
manufacturer
6990 Kgs.
19. Number, description, size
and ply rating of tyres as
declared bv the
20.
Front axle le9.00 x 20-16 PR Sin
b
20. Registered Axle Weight
a Front axle ( Faw) 2390 Kgs.
Rear axle Raw 4600 K s
27.
a Overa ll Hei ht 2840 mm
b Rear over han 1570 mm
2
chassis (or) CBU
CBU
6.
Fuel used
75 KW @ 2600 rpm
Cubic capacity
ULW (unladen weiqht) 3800 Kqs.
Reoistered Axle Weiqht
a.